### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
State University of New York	07/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12538849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay

Total Attachments: 1 source=28#page1.tif

PATENT 501253544 REEL: 024792 FRAME: 0316

# Confirmatory License

Docket Number: RB-287

Application for: Semi-Supervised Learning, Classification, Semi parametric Regularization

Inventor(s): Mark Zhang

Serial Number: 12/538,849

Filed: NSF

Contract Number: IIS0535162

Contractor: NSF

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified contract award with the National Science Foundation

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 26 day of 549, 2010

The Research Foundation of State University of New York (Contractor)

Attested:

By:

Dr. Eugene Krentsel

Assistant Vice President for Technology Transfer and Innovation Partnerships

Binghamton University

LAURA JEAN RICCRUTI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01816178615 Qualified to Broome County Commission Excircs Dec. 3, 2014

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024792 FRAME: 0317